







March 19, 2025

## **END OF LIFE NOTICE: PAX SK700**

To our Valued Customers and Partners,

PAX Technology, Inc. is proud to provide the market with the most innovative and secure payment technology solutions available. As part of this focus, we must discontinue production and support of older products as necessary.

We have made the decision to officially announce the End-of-Life of our **SK700**. **This includes the following part number:** 

- SK700-A6214-3320-EA
- **FINAL ORDER DATE:** March 31, 2025 will be the last date by which we will be taking any further orders. Current orders have or will be fulfilled as inventory allows.
- **FINAL SHIP DATE**: All orders placed by **March 31, 2025** will be shipped on or before **September 30, 2025**.
- **END-OF-DEVELOPMENT DATE**: As of this notice, we will not be taking any new enhancement requests, and we will work on prioritization of current requests. The final software release date for the SK700 will be no later than **September 30**, **2025**.

PAX will continue to issue bug fixes for critical issues for one year, until **March 31, 2026**.

• <u>END-OF-SERVICE DATE:</u> On March 31, 2027, Service and Repair for the SK700 will be discontinued. We will endeavor to do repairs up until this date, as component availability permits.





(904) 900-3741 (904) 900-3751



8775 Baypine Road Jacksonville, Florida 32256



## **END OF LIFE NOTICE: PAX SK700**

PAX offers a new and innovative alternative to the SK700 - the **Elys Display** Android<sup>™</sup>-based device. This vibrant display comes in two versions — the K2160 with a 16-inch display, and the K2220, with a 22-inch display. They can be placed on a counter top or wall mounted, and their IP55 waterproof rating make them ideal for restaurants, ticketing, and more. Get additional information here.

We encourage and recommend that all our valued partners and customers initiate plans to migrate your end-of-life products and applications to a new PAX product.

Please feel free to contact your local salesperson, or email <u>ask@pax.us</u> for additional information.

Thank you,

Matthew Halawa

Vice President, Marketing

Matthe Halan

Android™ Is a trademark of Google, LLC.